## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 376 by Senator Colomb

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

## On page 4, line 16, delete "<u>Nothing</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Except with respect to the</u> <u>breach of any duty or obligation imposed by R.S. 40:1226.4(B), nothing</u>"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 17, after "<u>employee,</u>" and before "<u>duly</u>" delete "<u>a</u>" and at the end of the line 6 change "<u>hospital or</u>" to "<u>hospital, or</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, line 18, delete "<u>consultants or contractors</u>" and insert in lieu thereof 9 "<u>consultant or contractor</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 4, line 20, after "<u>B.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 12 "Except with respect to the breach of any duty or obligation imposed by R.S.
- 13 40:1226.4(B), a hospital, hospital employee, or any consultant or contractor with"